AMENDMENT NUMBER 2 TO

THE CONTRACT

BETWEEN 

E. T. MacKenzie Company
AND

THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR

The City of Ann Arbor, a Michigan municipal corporation, with offices at 100 N. Fifth Avenue, Ann Arbor, Michigan  48107-8647 (“City”) and E. T. MacKenzie Company, having its offices at 4248 West Saginaw Highway, Grand Ledge, MI 48837   (“Contractor”) agree to amend the contract for the project Storm Water and Sanitary Sewer Collection – Construction Services executed by the parties dated November 1, 2009 as follows:

1)
Article IV, THE CONTRACT SUM, is amended to read as follows:

The City shall pay to the Contractor for the performance of tasks included in the Contract, using the unit prices as give in the Bid Forms for a not-to-exceed total of $1,100,000.00.  The original Contract amount of $250,000.00 was for the period ending June 30, 2011.  The Amendment No. 1 amount of $250,000.00 is for the period July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2013.  The Amendment No. 2 increases the amount to $850,000.00 for the period July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2013.
All terms, conditions, and provisions of the original agreement between the parties executed November 1, 2009,  unless specifically amended above, are to apply to this  amendment and are made a part of this amendment  as though expressly rewritten, incorporated, and included herein.

This amendment to the agreement between the parties shall be binding on the heirs, successors and assigns of the parties.

Dated this April 16, 2012.
	For Contractor
	For City of Ann Arbor

	By____________________________


	By_________________________________

John Heiftje, Mayor

	
	By_________________________________

Jacqueline Beaudry, City  Clerk

	Approved as to form and content
______________________________

Stephen K. Postema, City Attorney
	Approved as to substance

______________________________

Steven Powers, City Administrator

______________________________

Craig Hupy, Interim Public Service Area Administrator 


Version 06/2004







